EKL 2E(F) .. PA
IEC Ratings UL Ratings
Nominal voltage 450 V 600 V (F), 300 V (OF)
Clamping range without wire
protection
0.5 – 10 mm²
rigid wires
CU, AWG 14 – 8

Schrauben Stahl chromatiert M3,5
F
Typenschlüssel
EKL 2E Klemmentype Größe 2
F2 Zusatzbezeichnung für Klemmenfuß 2 mm
F3,5 Zusatzbezeichnung für Klemmenfuß 3,5 mm
OF Zusatzbezeichnung ohne Klemmenfuß
DS Zusatzbezeichnung für Drahtschutz
2B Zusatzbezeichnung für Einsatz mit Trennwand
PA Polyamid
Code index
EKL 2E Connector type size 2
F2 Additional code for connector with 2 mm raised base
F3,5 Additional code for connector with 3.5 mm raised base
OF Additional code without rased base
DS Additional code for insert with wire protector
2B Additional code for insert with centre barrier
PA Polyamide
B = 17,3 mm
+ Fußhöhe | + raised base hight
EKL 2E .. PA
EKL 2EF .. PA
Prüfzeichen | Approvals
Bei der Lagefixierung der Klemmen dürfen Luft- und Kriechstrecken von 4,0 mm
nicht unterschritten werden.
Bei nicht lagefixierter Verwendung (1 Pol) beträgt die Nennspannung 250 V.
The required creepage distances and clearances of 4.0 mm
never shall decrease by fixing means.
In loose applications (1 pole) the maximal voltage is 250 V.
0,8 × 4,5 | 0,8 Nm
Zubehör: Seite 56 - 59 | Accessories: Page 56 - 59
Weitere technische Daten ab Seite 99 | Further technical data from page 99 onwards
Klemmleisten Polyamid | Connector Strips Polyamide
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Fixed Terminal Blocks category: